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Occurrence summary
RCMP-GRC/HQ
Printed: 200710811711:11 by000059776

Occunence: 2006129735 Breach of Peace @20A6102J0417:10 C$T
DatelTime: between....200610210416:30 CST and

Clearance sfafus; Complete - solved (non-criminal)

lnvolved person(s): 1)

lXa)

2)

lnvolved address(es); 1 )

[Other]LEGARE, MARLENE 1951108n8 (55) F (12345
MAPLE RIDGE, BC Canada ), FPS:103166F

lnvolved vehicle(s):

lnvolved office(s)j 1) #000041923 PASQUINI, A, (Lead investigator)
2) D DIV HEADINGLEY DET (Primary unit)

Flag(s):

Summary: ongoing concerns with Marlene Legere.
the Chicken Chef, she was there discussing family finances, concerns

police if she attends
Patrols to be done and member advised to contact

problems occur. Legare requested to not to attend to address.

nfar, ch.

Remarks:



General Occurrence Report
RCMP-GRC/HQ
Printed: 2OO7lOEl17 1'l :17 by 000059776

Occurrence: 2006194826 Uttering threats against a person 264.1(1)(a) CC (FlP)
09:30 GST

Protected B

s.22(1Xa)

Author: #000045701 GILL. T.

Entered by; #000045701 GILL, T.
Remarks:

Reporttime: 2006102122
Enteredtime: 2006102122

20A6-02-21 1600 Marlene Legare into det to make com. Com taken
Glowacki p/s

Glowacki handed investigator sheet where report was written out.

Investigator goes to front counter and speaks with Marlene Legare.
advises that her twice from Milner industries and that

a lawyer and that a big cano of worms has
opened up and that she felt threatened and she doesn't know this
but she got when she called the president of the company.
could hear in the background, Legare was shopping
when this occurred,

Legare explains what occurred. Investigator advised com that this d
constitute uttering threats under the criminal code. Legare advises t
wants a no contact order. She is also concerned with caller i
lawyer.

Investigator conferred with Cpl Schaffer and the criminal code.

lnvestigator returned to front counter and advised that Marlene Legare
contac[ the law society regarding impersonation and could contact the
regarding a peace bond. lt was then emphasized to Legare that this
uttering threats under the criminal code.

Legare advised that she would be going to the Manor to visit
if we get a call from her family members. Nightshift advised of this.
concluded. TGILL

2006-02-22

Reviewed. SHS

Glenda

person

Safeway

she
n g a

not
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circumstances. Was
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Snsure can have
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4s my sister is easily

repovered from a head
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puf in such a place.
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ific research that
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your
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You may require a
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{ f  r  I  r { { f f i , !

I have emailed my sister and brother and told them that I thought Dad was fine under
pinict<ing yesterday as feel my brother would be too quick to see him go into a home
ieen eyJ tb eye wiirr oao ovei the years, and because I am here in Vancouver, want

had a

"oilpf"t" 
blood transfusion when he went to emergency to replace the blood he lost

Dad also stated today that he just underwent two days psychiatric testing'

Thank you for the quick response and yes would appreciate someone in \Mnnipeg aple to monitor Dad's
progress
SnO"introauce herself to Dad letting him know that she is being sent by Marlene, his in Vancouver -

someone ls
tooiing into his case to ensure that'no doctors make the decision at any point to
facilities.

That is my biggest fear as I can see that happening if there aren't checks and
influenced
and been under a lot of strain as we just dealt with my Mom's cancer issue.

As far as I know Dad is only getting sleeping pills, but that I am not certain of' He
infection
ind his white blood count was very low which puzzled the doctors, almost like he

that would
ii;asJilt immensely as I sensed panic in his voice the other day as he fears

Marlene Legare

-'.--Original Message----'
From: bfficemanager [mailto:offlcemanager@on'aibn'com]
Sent: Friday, January 06, 2006 9:30 AM
To: Marlene Legare, CFP
Cc: Carla WpgDSA Jesson
Subject: ne: Uionet Bouchard, Room 515, Grace Hospita,lWinnipeg,
Importance: High

Dear Marlene;

on what bases are the psychiatrist stating your father is una
besides the incompetent diagnose? l am sure th."lg !t-tg.*'
been told? Ask your brother to ask the psychiatrist(s) for the
shows that youifather is incapable of looking after himself. \
psychiatrist(s) base his/her reasons why your father is
see the tests and the results.

" r ' r r l

father. ls there anyone who lives close by who can state that yt
not incompetent ahd that he is capable of looking after himself.
doctor to look at the tests and analysis the tests him/herself
again to see if they get the same results.

ls he on any psychiatric drugs?

Can you get out to Wnnipeg or talk to your brother not to be
afford a lawyer to fight for your father's rights?

hpsty? Can the family



Protected B

RCMP-GRC/HO

Occurrence summary

2007108117 11:15 bY 000059776

2006194826 Uttering threats against a person 264.1(1Xa) CC (FlP)

@2006102122 09:30 GST

Date/Time: between.... 2006102121 15:18 CST and 2006102121 15:26 CST

Clearance sfafus; Unfounded
s.22(1)(a)

234 STREET.

lnvolved vehicle(s):

lnvolved officer(s): 1) #000045701 GILL, T. (Lead investigator)
2) D DIV HEADINGLEY DET (Primary unit)

lnvolved person(s):

lnvolved address(es); 1 )

would be going to St. Eustache to visit
receive a callthis evening. file concluded'

Remarks:

1) [Complainant] LEGARE, MARLENE 1951108128 (55) F (1' 
Mnpt-e RIDGE, BC canada ), FPS:103166F

2)

Flag(s):

Summary:
te-lling her that a big can of worms has been opened up and the callers name

she learned from the President of the company was She

received a second cailfrom p lawyer

representing Marlene Legare wants a no contact order pt|tt in placrepresenting in place on
lI was explained to Legare that this is not uttering threats.. Le_o{rg will take

this up with the law society regarding impersonation of a lawyer and.will 9p.to.the
provincial court to attemptto obtain a peace bond. Legare fufther advised that she

at themanor iri case we
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FOR YOUR
INFO,
POUR VOTRE
INFORM.

FROM
DE

SENDER . EXPEDITEUR
Fax No. - N'de t6l6c.
(204)831 -789S

FACSIMILE /MESSAGE
TRANSMITTAL

Marlene Legare

Name - Nom

RCMP
Div. Sub-Div. - S.div,

Section

ENVOI D'UN MESSAGE
PAR TELECOPIEUR

Branch - Service

Page 1 oflde 1

No. - N" de r6f6re.nce

File - Votre no de clossiei

Flle - Notre no de dossier

osR - RSO

Coll.  -  Code d,interclass. de serv.

bur. .Res, Tel. No. - l\1. de t6l. r6s.

Total n of pages inctudtng thts onE
Nombre de pages, y comprl$e celle.cl 3

der that are to be
Please contact our

e  and  make

Gendarmerie royale
du Canada

TO
A

Unit .  Unit6
Headingley Detachment

Tel. No. - N. de t6l.

(204)888.0358

Ms. Legare, please be advised that our office is in possession of an envelope andreturned to you. They were derivered to our off ice today, March 7th, 2006 at 3:50off ice and make arrangements to pick up the i tems.

our off ice also holds a warrant for your arrest.  we encourage you to contact ourarrangements to deal with this matter as wel l .  Thank-you.

SUBJECT Return of
OBJET

Pro perty

COMMENTS
COMMENTAIRES

Sgt .M.P.GlBBS
Headingley Detachment

This message is intended for the use of the addressee.
Disclosure of message content may breach one or
more laws, l f  you have received this communication
in error, noti fy the sender immediately by telephone.

Operator - Op6rateur

M.P.GIBBS

TO BE DELIVERED BY
A ttvRsn otcl te

Cette communication est exclusivement i qui elle est ardress6e.
La divulgation de son contenu peut une infraction i une ou
plusieurs lois. Si vous avez regu cette par erreur, veui l lez
en aviser imm6diatement l 'exp6diteur par

Classif ication/Designation

RECIPIENT . DESTINATAIRE

Fax No. .  N. de t6l6c. Bus. Tel. No. - No de
(604)467-s630

Telephone No. - No de t6h6phone

Date Time . Heure Authorizing Signature - Signature de

Daily No. .  No quotidien



Supplementary Occurrence Report

Prlotected B

Prlnted: zOOZtOEtlO 10:01 by 000059776
occurrence: 20061241146 Fairure to compry with condition of undertaking or

lejfsnizance 
/ direction in rlmand oro"iialisi cc (Frp) @2OO6t1

RCMP-GRC/HQ

Author: #000122898 SWAFFER, M.
Entered by: #000122A93 SWAFFER, M.
Remarks: Follow-up

2006-10-16

Reporttime: ZAOF/1OI16
Enteredtime: 2006/10/16

Anyway, it was learned that LEGARE had been at the hospital
and had taken

LEGARE was driving a white 4-door Sebring.
LEGARE's plans to take

LEGARE had also stoten
past, and managed to gain power of attorney

LEGARE is trying to do the same thing

LEGARE had also taken



Occurrence summary
RCMP-GRC/HQ
Printed: ZOOTtoEtZO 10:1T by 000059ZZ6

occunence: 200626980s Assaurt 26G cc (Frp) @2006 togt1409:25 GST
Date/Time: between.... zoo}toarlg lb:45 csr and 2006i03/13 16:00 csr

Clearance sfafus; Cleared by charge/charge recommended
lnvolved person(s): 1)

[41":1"9, Charged ; Viotent person] LEGARE, MARLEN E(12345 234 STREET, MAPLE RtDcE, BC Canada ), FpS:

Legare in the parking lot at the Erie Esso. she opened his vehicle door anc
in an attempt to controlthe steering wheel and remove the keys to

from leaving She
outstanding charges and a warrant for her arrest on other related matters.
Marlene charged,

Matter went to trial 07-01-30 and Legare

Remarks:

s.22('l)(a)

2)

3)

lnvolved address(es/; 1 )
(Div: D, Dist:EAST, Det: HEADINGLEY DET, Zone: ELt)

lnvolved vehicle(s):

Involved officer(s): 1) #000040902 GIBBS, M. (Lead investigator)
2) D DIV HEAD|NcLEy DET (primary uitt)

Flag(s):

Summary:



Occurrence summary
RCMP-GRC/HO
Printed: 2OOT1OE/17 11:OZby 000059Z76

occurrence: 2006179724 Breach of peace @2oo6to2t17 21:37 GST
Date/Time: between.... zoo6rozrl1 21:30 csr and2006102117 21:37 csr

Clearance sfafus: Complete _ solved (non_criminal)
lnvolved person(s): 1)

lnvolved address(es); 1 )

lnvolved vehicle(s):

lnvolved officer(s):

Flas(s):

ls:It":l"l fplnlalti LEGARE, MARLENE lsslto}t2} (ssD F (12345 234STREET, MAPLE RIDGE, BC Canada ),  FpS:103166F

5:f ni[| il !t|=$.JE+: j: Ij B:lic 
H E MAN o R) (Div : {, oi"t, EASr,

1) #000036002 CONWAY, R. (Dispatched officer)
2) D DIV HEADINGLEY DET (primary unit)
3) #000041923 PASQUtNt, A. (Dispaiched officer;

s.22(1)(a)

2)

3)

1 )

Lead investigator)

Summary: <<final MESSAGE final - 2006-02-17 23:23:47>> disturbance..soc marlene legare age
54, is banging soc not allowed into'til"
manorl so]] dri a gry escotVrcmp headingley famili{rwith this
situation <<end MESSAGE fin>> Patrol ma'oe to St Eustache unlnre tJlochte Marlene
LEGARE or her vehicte Martene h;s ;it'
restrictions on seeing unless the courts direct otherwise. Flolice will
treat each callfor service on its own merit. the position,[f the police
in this instance. suggested a log of incidents and le$al counsel.c/H.

Remarks:



Pr,otected B

General Occurrence Report
RCMP-GRC/HQ
Printed: ?OoTtoEtlT 11:35 by 000059776

occurrence: 
30,T122564 

Break and Enter - Residence 348(1) cc (Ftp) @2oo6tozto2 21.27

Author:
Entered by:
Remarks:

#000041 923 PASQU|Nt, A.
#000041 923 PASQUtNt, A.
trespassing complaint

Report time: 2006/02/03 Ct2:25
Entered time: 2006t02/03 011:55

s.22(1)(a)

20060202 2138 Member contacted complainant at his residence. Having oeenat the RCMP office earlier this date and noting a ramirv concern in whichr theof the Erie area were havinglome civir concerns

Russe,r I had ass ist$Til?jr:ff 
-

two above noted principkes. The

with the incident and concerns of
the member was somewhat fiamilierr

This past weekend Cst.
concerns trying to work things out between the
writer is familiar that the residence

not familiar with conditions agreed to in this matter.
The write'r is

2158 After some difficulties member arrived at locatir:n. The member tatlkerd to
initially trying to find out what happened but it was soon learned

t13t _ police to speak initiaily. npparlntiy just
after 9 pm someon(]
throw some snow on the side window. to the front dron

Marlene Legare. the door ever so sliglrily
and Legare passed ̂ a plastic bag with two botiles of prune juice

She asked werre for Friday.
She indicated that

the residence,

Marlene Legare did not return.

doing so.

police and
immediately.

Marlene attending when she shoulcln't br>

M;arlerner

they came direcily from Marlene

police did an extensive patrol around the residence.

mav be trving to return it unnoticed.

only recently had Marlene returned to the errea



From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

\ :

Ron Muir
Dwight Wilson
2006-12-21 13:01
Re: Fwd; Marlene Legare (510g29) Utter Threats request

IEGARE bail.

Xa)

,T:'.'"X:'&tJ.i,3ng'i,l,t',lT3.',o*n'.nl?STH"T"T:'H.il"1;3i'fi :1"J.''Jl3:
of

appllcation
of the

We are on

>>>,Dwight Wilson 2006-12-21 12:13 >>>
Thank was wonderlng who report€d it. support staff ls opening file and I have asslgned it to cst.an6 tomorow day shifls, so see what can 6i Oon". 

"

Regards,
Dwight
Cpl, Dwtght Witson
"Bu Watch
Portage la piairie RCMp
Dwl ght.lyrwilson@rcm p.orcr dc.ca

>>> ROn Muir 2006.12.21 12:04 >>>

Thanks,

Sergeant R.J. (Ron) Mutr
Stonewall RCMp Detachment
P;O. Box 903
Stonewall. Manitoba Roc 220

(20'4) 467.5015, fax (204) 167-2266
e-mall Ron.Muir@rcmp.grc.qc.ca



FRcsfcrJ,TOR:S
tnriil*1-ii6f i*een- ,.lf, f I DS *s*sftcn$il€HTs i e*,rsr+A rrJ$Acg.su FftScrltgun. l_ ' i*rz€ffi"or+ts ir,SiE

1$:45:hii

@eAnktgif
f f ,

ffiEiXm ,*-*s;*n;
d€qlF ed €€qf!"*l 

-pliimi 
!r n"ri*ir ji*^;,,*., - - T,&-H.wanenle. ua*e+'Fe ,ficsqqqru'ea €€rnad' pandins f+xner;1#esr*suo* ft{r'i#Jiiii#fu ;"f;:rJffi,ft{+#f a*s $rR l ta'i u n+r}elg*fffi sffi ffi ,*,* tur r he Mrg{$Fc|a wffi lrsr

ftr,lls da*d, wr6er €rre$i 1ry: 661.
to fl H 'rpl r&hs st,r,a,urlw;n;
I,f,-TITPJ -"u-* +tc*,n *oni#l
E$,wtit,dt+I 5pt{.

with coun$$, .hess rlo{ ro providt
being servadat ffi 1;*.

)!ffi Rsfter$leqln cufiodyb

jcsl G|LL gave t$aftefbo nr^T.r*ru.or} b prortde a tsfsrned stalerrsflr, hut after cta s[Et€rn'nl A check ,rr cprlJreneado-";#* outsl,ani]ing fy'srsnts ottter rhan
ilB:$0 hrs

tvtartsr* +psarad;uafo*'l*arn*ro,a g-'lnffz at ilp*dr*gftu setqdmsrt a'd sftoasffi -us'osrv:c@ffi r$s,#i-ih:,n{fo-.'6r;,;fi iv,qrk;dvenue,rirlnnipeg,:

H** Sy:Ssr- Gol$tr{y
eoffi.0$s8



,A
Supplementary Occurrence Report

RCMP-GRC/HQ
Pfinted: 2007/0E/10 10:31 by 00005926

Occunence: 20061241146 Failure to comply with condition of undertaking or
recognizance / direction in remand order 145(3) CC (FlP) @2006/10/16
CDT

Author: #000122898 SWAFFER, M.
Entered by: ffi00122898 SWAFFER, M.
Remarks: Follow-uo

Report time: 2006110116 21:
Entered time: 2006110116 21'.

s.22{1Xa)

LEGARE had a relative
and that

2006-10-16

. {

Anyway, it was learned that LEGARE had been at the hospital
and had taken

LEGARE was driving a white 4door Sebring,
LEGARE's plans to take

LEGARE had also stolen
past, and managed to gain power of attorney

LEGARE is trying to do the same thing

LEGARE had also taken

lives in WinniPeg
LEGARE might be staYing there.

LEGARE

Printed by: 000059776 Date: 101082007 10:31 Computer: Q2097563


